Region

cb3 600 100.0 100.0 100.0



5. If the election for congress was held today and the candidates were Democrat John Adler, Republican
Jon Runyan, and New Jersey Tea Party member Peter DeStefano for whom would you vote?

Poll of 3rd CD New Jersey Likely Voters 10/18/10 thru 10/22/10 MOE +/- 4.1 percentage points

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid | Adler 222 37.1 37.1 37.1
Runyan 242 40.3 40.3 77.3
DeStefano 29 4.9 4.9 82.2
Someone else 9 1.6 1.6 83.7
NS 98 16.3 16.3 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

50. If you learned that the New Jersey Tea Party endorsed Jon Runyan and not
Peter DeStefano, for whom would you vote - Adler, Runyan or DeStefano?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Adler 1 1 2.6 2.6
Runyan 11 18 37.1 39.7
DeStefano 9 15 31.0 70.7
Someone else 1 2 45 75.2
NS 7 1.2 24.8 100.0
Total 29 4.9 100.0

Missing |0 571 95.1

Total 600 100.0

51. If you learned that the Democrats recruited DeStefano in order to hurt Runyan's
chances for election, for whom would you vote for - Adler, Runyan or DeStefano?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Adler 4 7 13.7 13.7
Runyan 14 2.3 47.8 61.5
DeStefano 4 7 14.8 76.3
Someone else 1 1 2.6 78.9
NS 6 1.0 211 100.0
Total 29 4.9 100.0

Missing |0 571 95.1

Total 600 100.0

Zogby International 2

10/22/2010



Poll of 3rd CD New Jersey Likely Voters 10/18/10 thru 10/22/10 MOE +/- 4.1 percentage points

6. Favorability - John Adler

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |V fav 103 17.1 17.1 17.1
Smw fav 188 31.4 31.4 48.5
Smw unfav 92 15.3 15.3 63.8
V unfav 110 18.3 18.3 82.1
Not familiar 92 15.4 15.4 97.5
NS 15 25 25 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
7. Favorability - Jon Runyan
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |V fav 106 17.6 17.6 17.6
Smw fav 182 30.3 30.3 47.9
Smw unfav 89 14.9 14.9 62.8
V unfav 69 11.5 11.5 74.3
Not familiar 140 23.3 23.3 97.5
NS 15 25 25 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
8. Favorability - Peter DeStefano
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |V fav 7 1.2 1.2 1.2
Smw fav 43 7.2 7.2 8.4
Smw unfav 23 3.8 3.8 12.2
V unfav 70 11.7 11.7 23.9
Not familiar 447 74.6 74.6 98.5
NS 9 15 15 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
Zogby International 3
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Poll of 3rd CD New Jersey Likely Voters 10/18/10 thru 10/22/10 MOE +/- 4.1 percentage points

9. Favorability - Chris Christie

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |V fav 207 34.6 34.6 34.6
Smw fav 147 245 245 59.1
Smw unfav 94 15.6 15.6 4.7
V unfav 126 21.0 21.0 95.7
Not familiar 18 3.1 3.1 98.8
NS 7 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
10. Favorability - Barack Obama
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |V fav 159 26.6 26.6 26.6
Smw fav 150 25.0 25.0 51.6
Smw unfav 76 12.6 12.6 64.2
V unfav 198 329 32.9 97.1
Not familiar 6 1.0 1.0 98.1
NS 12 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

11. Overall, how would you rate Congressman John Adler's job performance?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Excellent 19 3.2 3.2 3.2
Good 190 316 316 34.8
Fair 206 343 343 69.2
Poor 112 18.7 18.7 87.9
NS 73 12.1 12.1 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
Zogby International 4
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NJ direction

300 50.0 50.0 50.0
240 39.9 39.9 90.0
60 10.0 10.0 100.0



Poll of 3rd CD New Jersey Likely Voters 10/18/10 thru 10/22/10 MOE +/- 4.1 percentage points

14. What are the two top issues facing the U.S. today?

Col Response
f %

$q14 Taxes 109 18.2%
Jobs and the economy 390 64.9%
Education/Schools 109 18.2%
Immigration 80 13.4%

Health carel/insurance/ Prescription
drugs 170 28.4%
Crime/Drugs/Violence 19 3.2%
Terrorism/Security 45 7.4%
Budget/Spending/Deficit 102 17.0%
Social Security/Elderly 59 9.8%
Environment 11 1.8%
Gas prices 7 1.2%

Wars in Middle East/Peace/Foreign
policy 66 11.0%
Other 13 2.1%
NS/None 2 .3%
Total 600 100.0%

15. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Christie's decision to end subsidies to horse racing in New Jersey?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid |Str agree 250 41.6 41.6 41.6
Smw agree 116 19.4 19.4 61.0
Smw disagree 77 12.8 12.8 73.8
Str disagree 59 9.8 9.8 83.6
NS 98 16.4 16.4 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

16. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Christie's plan to invest in and promote Atlantic City?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid |Str agree 143 23.9 23.9 23.9
Smw agree 181 30.2 30.2 54.1
Smw disagree 91 15.1 15.1 69.2
Str disagree 123 205 205 89.7
NS 62 10.3 10.3 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Zogby International 6
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Poll of 3rd CD New Jersey Likely Voters 10/18/10 thru 10/22/10 MOE +/- 4.1 percentage points

AgeGroup
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 50 8.4 8.7 8.7
30-49 183 30.5 31.6 40.2
50-64 188 31.4 325 72.8
65+ 158 26.3 27.2 100.0
Total 579 96.5 100.0
Missing |0 21 3.5
Total 600 100.0
AgeGroup-B
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
valid —118-24 25 4.1 4.3 4.3
25-34 85 14.2 14.7 19.0
35-54 211 35.1 36.4 55.4
55-69 153 255 26.4 81.8
70+ 105 17.6 18.2 100.0
Total 579 96.5 100.0
Missing |0 21 3.5
Total 600 100.0
Education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No College Degree 267 445 44.6 44.6
College Degree+ 331 55.2 55.4 100.0
Total 598 99.7 100.0
Missing |.00 2 3
Total 600 100.0
Zogby International 7

10/22/2010



Poll of 3rd CD New Jersey Likely Voters 10/18/10 thru 10/22/10 MOE +/- 4.1 percentage points

Race
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid White 509 84.8 86.8 86.8
Hisp 18 2.9 3.0 89.8
AfrAmer a7 7.8 8.0 97.8
Asian 6 1.0 1.0 98.8
Other 7 1.1 1.2 100.0
Total 586 97.7 100.0
Missing |[.00 14 2.3
Total 600 100.0
Income
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid < $25K a1 6.8 8.6 8.6
$25-35K 31 5.2 6.5 15.1
$35-50K 49 8.1 10.3 25.3
$50-75K 85 14.2 17.9 43.3
$75-100K 105 17.6 221 65.4
$100+ 165 27.4 34.6 100.0
Total 476 79.3 100.0
Missing |0 124 20.7
Total 600 100.0
Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Male 289 48.2 48.2 48.2
Female 311 51.8 51.8 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
Zogby International 8
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